
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:963
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2002
AHMEDABAD BARODA EXPRESS HIGHWAY
MANSINH PATEL;MANSUKHBHAI D. VASAVA

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any possibilities have been worked out to complete the incomplete work of Ahmedabad Baroda Express Highway;

(b) if so, the details thereof and which one has been approved; and

(c) the efforts being made to start work on the basis of these possibilities?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) The balance work of Ahmedabad Vadodara (Baroda) Express highway has been taken up in the following two phases, which are in progress:

Phase-I : From Ahmedabad to Nadiad (Km. 0.0 to Km. 43.4)
Phase-II : From Nadiad to Vadodara (Km. 43.4 to Km. 93.302)
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